
District of North Cowichan
Grants In Aid Request List

2024

2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024
Approved Approved Approved Request Increase New Recomm.

Annual Grants In Aid
B.C. Forest Discovery Centre - BC Forest Museum 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
Chemainus & District Chamber of Commerce 27,500 27,500 27,500 35,000 7,500
Chemainus Valley Historical Society 7,500 7,500 8,500 8,500
Cowichan Historical Society 4,000 4,000 5,500 10,000 4,500
Duncan Cowichan Chamber of Commerce 34,000 34,000 34,000 34,000
Cowichan Neighbourhood House Association 30,000 30,000 38,600 38,600
Chemainus  BC B.I.A. - Flower Baskets 19,000 24,000 24,000 24,000
Chemainus Theatre Festival Society 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

167,000 172,000 183,100 195,100 12,000
Grant In Lieu of Taxes and Charges
St Michael and All Angels Church Cemetery (garbage collection) 250 350 350 350
St. Michael's Cemetery (water) 650 650 650 650
Economic Development /Tourism
Chemainus  BC B.I.A. - Beautification: Repurpose fall baskets 3,500 4,800
Chemainus BC B.I.A. - Flags/Banners 4,500 7,500
Chemainus Communities in Bloom 12,350 13,500 7,600 7,000
Social/Environmental Services:
Chemainus Residents Association - Community Devlopment 2,000 2,000
Clement Centre for Families 3,000 5,000 0 7,500
Cowichan Agricultural Society and Farmers' Institute 5,000 5,000
Cowichan - Bring Back Bluebirds (BCCF) 2,000 2,000 2,000
Cowichan Family Caregivers Support Society 4,500 4,500
Fosterkritters Feral Cat Rescue Society 2,500 2,500
House of Grace Pregnancy Centre 3,500
NEED2 - Suicide prevention, education & support 2,500 2,500
Salish Sea Stones 1,500 6,600 5,100
Somenos Marsh Society 2,000 950
Take a Hike Foundation 1,500 3,000 1,500
WildsafeBC (BCCF) 3,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 1,000
Arts and Culture
Chemainus Rotary Club (Summerfest Parade and Festivities) 500 500 500 1,200 700
Crofton Art Group 2,000
Maple Bay Community Assoc. - Canada Day 1,000 1,000 3,500 4,570 1,070
Municipally Owned Community Halls:
Somenos Community Association 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000
Vimy Community Club (Hall) 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
Westholme School Society 5,000 5,000 5,000 21,000 16,000
Sports Groups:
Cowichan Rugby Club  5,000 4,500 5,000 8,000 3,000

60,250 55,200 43,800 111,120 28,370 16,500

Total Grants in Aid 227,250 227,200 226,900 306,220

       ATTACHMENT #2


